
Azusa Pacific (0) -vs- Caltech (0)
03/02/2024 at Los Angeles, CA (De Mandel Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/02/2024
Time: 9:20 AM
Site: Los Angeles, CA
Venue: De Mandel Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Azusa Pacific 9 3 3 2 17
Caltech 1 0 0 0 1

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:37 APU G Alexandra Akritidou
1st 6:50 CIT G Mia Mutadich
1st 5:58 APU G Laia Marsinach Ortega
1st 5:30 APU G Laia Marsinach Ortega
1st 4:43 APU G Mica Schiavone
1st 3:45 APU G Skylar Ford
1st 3:03 APU G Skylar Ford
1st 2:17 APU G Catherine Ahumada
1st 1:14 APU G Kaelene De Bie
1st 0:14 APU G Alyssa Perez
2nd 7:32 APU G Mica Schiavone
2nd 5:53 APU G Mica Schiavone
2nd 4:07 APU G Alexandra Akritidou
3rd 7:35 APU G Laia Marsinach Ortega
3rd 1:22 APU G Catherine Ahumada
3rd 0:22 APU G Nicole Perez
4th 7:31 APU G Mica Schiavone
4th 1:44 APU G Skylar Ford

Team Statistics

APU CIT
Shots 29 18
Goals 17 1
Assists 6 0
Points 23 1
Exclusions 5 7
Steals 16 5
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:00 APU E Maritza Ochoa
1st 0:00 CIT E Emma Gurcan
1st 0:03 APU E Maritza Ochoa
1st 1:15 CIT E Emma Gurcan
1st 4:03 CIT E Riya Shrivastava
1st 7:03 APU E Maritza Ochoa
2nd 0:55 CIT E Charlotte Zhang
2nd 6:40 APU E Laia Marsinach Ortega
3rd 0:39 CIT E Madelyn Gilbert
4th 2:03 CIT E Ava Barbano
4th 2:37 APU E-P María  Boix Pascual
4th 4:35 CIT E Mia Mutadich



Individual
 
 
Azusa Pacific 17

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint

1
Daniela Herrero
Miralles 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

1 Alex Airitam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Skylar Ford 5 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Catherine Ahumada 2 2 1 3 0 1 2 0 0-0
4 Carley Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Alyssa Perez 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0-0
6 Rachel Ahumada 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2-0
7 Maritza Ochoa 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0-0
8 Mica Schiavone 5 4 0 4 0 1 2 0 0-0
9 Ella Sweeney 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Alexandra Akritidou 3 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Kaelene De Bie 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 María  Boix Pascual 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0

16
Laia Marsinach
Ortega 4 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 0-0

17 Nicole Perez 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Montana White 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2-0
22 Evelyne Prado 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0

Totals 29 17 6 23 5 3 16 2 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Daniela Herrero Miralles 16:00 1 3
1 Alex Airitam 16:00 0 4

Totals 1 7

Caltech 1

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Mahi Ravi 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Mia Mutadich 4 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
4 Lana Lubecke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Riya Shrivastava 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Ava Barbano 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
7 Maya Keys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Tyler Fox 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
9 Emma Titus 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-2
10 Emma Gurcan 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-1
12 Elizabeth Field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Maya Dickson 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Madelyn Gilbert 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
16 Charlotte Zhang 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 18 1 0 1 7 3 5 1 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Mahi Ravi 8:00 4 1
12 Elizabeth Field 24:00 13 1

Totals 17 2


